

दुरभाष / Tel.

: 26962819, 26567373,

26562134, 26562122 (EPBAX)

फैक्स / Fax

: 26569908, 26515637,

26863847, 26862418

वेबसाइट/website: www.dst.gov.in

M 15-11.2021

भारत सरकार

विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग टेक्नोलॉजी भवन, नया महरौली मार्ग नई दिल्ली-110 016

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY BHAVAN, NEW MEHRAULI ROAD

NEW DELHI-110 016

F. No. SM/01/03/2020

Dated 10th November, 2021

Subject: Constitution of Placement Committee-I to consider transfer/posting in Sol-reg.

The reference is invited to order of even no. dated 09.11.2021 regarding constitution of Placement Committee-I for the Transfer/Posting of Group 'A' officers of Director/DSG and above rank.

2. In the said order for "Col. S Sridhara Rao, Addl. SG" may be read as "Brig. S Sridhara Rao, Addl. SG".

(Vinod Kumar Sharma) Under Secretary (SMP)

Copy to:

- 1. The Surveyor General Office (Kind Attention: Shri Nitin Joshi, DSG), Hathibarkala Estate, Dehradun-248001 for further necessary action w.r.t their letter No.C-5286/701-Placement Committee dated 26th October, 2021.
 - 2. Brig. S. Sridhara Rao, Addl. SG, Eastern Zone, Kolkata
 - Shri P V Srinivas, Addl. SG, NIGST, Hyderabad.
 PSO to Secretary, DST/PS to JS(SMP)
 - 5. NIC cell for uploading on the DST website.



दुरभाष / Tel.

: 26962819, 26567373,

26562134, 26562122 (EPBAX)

फेक्स / Fax

26569908, 26515637,

26863847, 26862418

वेबसाइट/website: www.dst.gov.in

M15.11-2021

भारत सरकार

विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग टेक्नोलॉजी भवन, नया महरौली मार्ग नई दिल्ली-110 016

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY BHAVAN, NEW MEHRAULI ROAD

NEW DELHI-110 016

F. No. SM/01/03/2020

Dated 9th November, 2021

ORDER

Subject: Constitution of Placement Committee-I to consider transfer/posting in Sol-reg.

In terms of this Department's OM No. SM/01/19/2012 dated 08.01.2014 read with addendum dated 04.03.2014 and OM of even no. dated 27.07.2020 on the above mentioned subject, it has been decided with the approval of Competent Authority to constitute the Placement Committee-I with the following composition:

Placement Committee-I (Transfer/Posting of Group 'A' officers of Director/DSG and above rank)

1.	Chairman	Surveyor General of India
2.	Member (Ex-officio)	Shri Sunil Kumar, Joint Secretary, DST
3.	Member (Defence Stream)	Col. S Sridhara Rao, Addl. SG *
4.	Member (Civilian Stream)	Shri P V Srinivas, Addl. SG

^{*} since he is to be considered by the PC-I as he is due for transfer, he has to recuse himself when his case is considered by the Committee.

2. The tenure of this committee will be for a period of one year from the issue of the order or any order for re-constitution, whichever is earlier.

(Vinod Kumar Sharma) Under Secretary (SMP)

Copy to:

- The Surveyor General Office (Kind Attention: Shri Nitin Joshi, DSG), Hathibarkala Estate, Dehradun-248001 for further necessary action w.r.t their letter No.C-5286/701-Placement Committee dated 26th October, 2021.
- 2. Col. S. Sridhara Rao, Addl. SG, Eastern Zone, Kolkata
- 3. Shri P V Srinivas, Addl. SG, NIGST, Hyderabad.
- 4. PSO to Secretary, DST/PS to JS(SMP)
- 5. NIC cell for uploading on the DST website.

File No.C-701011/1/2020-Confidential-SGO-Part(2)



भारतीय सर्वेक्षण विभाग SURVEY OF INDIA



(विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय) (MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY)

टेलीफैक्स/ Telefax

+91-135-2744064, 2743331

वेबसाईट/ Website

www.surveyofindia.gov.in

ई-मेल/

sgo.conf.soi@gov.in

E-mail



भारत के महासर्वेक्षक का कार्यालय SURVEYOR GENERAL'S OFFICE हाथीबडकला एस्टेट डाक बक्स सं०-37 HATHIBARKALA ESTATE, P.B. - 37 देहरादून-248001 (उत्तराखण्ड) - भारत DEHRADUN-248001 (UTTARAKHAND) INDIA

No. C-459/701-PC-I

Dated 17th Feb, 2021

То

The Addl SGs: Western Zone/Eastern Zone

SUB: Constitution of Placement Committee-I to consider transfer/ posting in Sol - reg.

A copy of DST's Order No.SM/01/03/2020 dated 1st February, 2021 is enclosed herewith for your information, please.

> Digitally signed by COL AMARDEEP SINGH GILL Date:Wed Feb 17 14:28:07 IST 2021

Reason: Approved

(Amardeep Singh) Addl Surveyor General

File No.C-701011/1/2020-Confidential-SGO-Part(2)



Copy to: Web Admn, SGO for uploading on Survey of India website, please.

102450/2021/CONFIDENTIAL



दरभाष । Тहा

26962819, 26567373,

26562134, 26562122 (EPBAX)

फल्म / Fax

26569908, 26515637,

26863847, 26862418

व्यसाइट/websile www.dst.gov.in

F. No. SM/01/03/2020

भारत सरकार

विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग टेक्नोलॉजी भवन, नया महरौली मार्ग

नई दिल्ली-110 016

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY BHAVAN, NEW MEHRAULI ROAD

NEW DELHI-110 016

Dated the 01st February, 2021

ORDER

Subject: Constitution of Placement Committee-I to consider transfer/posting in SoI - reg.

In terms of this Department's OM No. SM/01/19/2012 dated 08.01.2014 read with addendum dated 04.03.2014 and OM of even no. dated 27.07.2020 on the above mentioned subject, it has been decided with the approval of Competent Authority to constitute the Placement Committee-I as per the following composition:

Placement Committee-I (Transfer/Posting of Group 'A' officers of Director/DSG and above rank)

 Chairn 	ian	Surveyor General of India Shri Sunil Kumar, Joint Secretary, DST Shri R. K. Nigam, Addl. SG
2. Membe	er (Ex-officio)	
	er (Civilian Stream)	
	er (Defence Stream)	Col. S Sridhara Rao, Addl. SG

The tenure of this committee will be for a period of one year from the issue of the order or any order for re-constitution, whichever is earlier.

> (Vinod Kumar Sharma) Under Secretary (SMP)

Copy to:

1. The Surveyor General Office (kind Attention: Col. Amardeep Singh, ASG) Hathibarkala Estate, Dehradun, 248001 for further necessary action w.r.t. their letter No. C-146/701-Placement Committee dated 21st January, 2021.

2. Sr. PPS to Secretary, DST/PS to JS (SMP)

3. NIC cell for uploading on the DST website



